School/Player Name Yr. Pts. Right — Total Toss-Up Pen. Games / Halves DPts.

T-U — T-U Pct. Played / Played per half
Lyons JU 290 29 — 81 0.56 0 80 3.6
Ali Barner 10 1—2 0.50 0 3/3 3.3
Daniel Chang jr 20 2—7 0.29 0 4/6 3.3
Jinny Chang SO 0 10 / 10
Tony DeLork jr 0 0— 2 0.00 0 3/4 0.0
Samantha DeSando jr 70 7 — 18 0.39 0 8 /12 5.8
Justin Edwards SO 0 4 / 4
Tiffany Graham jr 50 5—16 0.31 0 8/ 12 4.2
Logan King jr 40 4 —7 0.57 0 4/6 6.7
Brandon Lee 20 2—9 0.22 0 5/7 2.9
Brandon Schneider SO 50 5—15 0.33 0 10 / 11 4.5
Josh Wren jr 30 3—5 0.60 0 3/5 6.0
Marion JU 335 35 - 84 0.42 3 80 4.2
Wil Ahart SO 40 4 — 6 0.67 0 10 / 17 24
Chris Bobb so 145 16 — 33 0.48 3 8/ 16 9.1
Stephanie Brannan fr 50 5—15 0.33 0 10 / 18 2.8
Arielle Camp SO 30 3— 10 0.30 0 7 / 10 3.0
Kristen Cummings SO 70 7 — 20 0.35 0 10 / 19 3.7
Pal-Mac JU 250 26 — 74 0.35 2 12 -8
Zach Huber fr 10 1—5 0.20 0 2 /4 2.5
Colin Lewis so 145 15 — 38 0.39 1 9 /17 8.5
Lacey Krager so 40 4 — 17 0.24 0 7 /12 3.3
Amanda Lyman so 30 3—4 0.75 0 6 / 10 3.0
Amber Rose Nickell SO 10 1—6 0.17 0 6 / 10 1.0
Ryan Rifenberg fr 0 0—1 0.00 0 2/ 4 0.0
Kurt Stiles 10 1—1 1.00 0 2 /4 25
Amanda Thurston SO 5 1—2 0.50 1 6/ 11 0.5
Penn Yan JU 410 42 — 98 0.43 2 76 -4
Stewart Buckley fr 10 1— 12 0.08 0 10 / 15 0.7
David Burdette SO 10 1—2 0.50 0 2/3 3.3
Simon Gaston fr 90 9 — 20 0.45 0 6 / 10 9.0
Lucas Golden SO 10 1—3 0.33 0 4 /5 2.0
Ryan Grippen so 130 13 — 25 0.52 0 9 /15 8.7
Anthony Irish fr 60 6 — 13 0.46 0 8/ 12 5.0
Michael Madigan so 20 2—6 0.33 0 2/3 6.7
Libby Ritzler so 80 9 — 17 0.53 2 8 /13 6.2



School/Player Name

Red Jacket JU
Drew Algier
Rachel Bardin
Sam Colburn
Mariah Haley
Aaron Hickson
Dan Mills

Victor JU

Ryan Casey

Nick Gallo
Jordan Gottschalk
Kevin Riegle

Ned White

Yr.

jr
SO
jr

SO

Pts.

355
40
10

135
80
15
75

570
60
210
20
230
50

T-U — T-U
37 — 60
4 —5
1—1
14 — 27
8 —9
2—5
8§ — 13
59 — 86
6 — 11
21 — 30
2—5
25 — 33
5—7

Pct.

0.62

0.80
1.00
0.52
0.89
0.40
0.62

0.69

0.55
0.70
0.40
0.76
0.71
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25
1.7
8.4
42
14
9.4

-2
55

10.5

1.2

15.3

3.3



